

Tuition and Fees Schedule

Monthly tuition will be charged every month on the first of the month on a credit or debit card on file. For students on a StepUp scholarship, see the Student Handbook for payment requirements.

Application Fee: \$25 per family (new families only)

Registration fees

1st child \$125 Tutoring Registration Fee: \$25

Siblings \$25 (for new tutoring students enrolled after classes have begun)

Annual Tuition

	1st child	Siblings (20% discount)
1 day a week	\$155	\$125
2 days	\$275	\$220
3 days	\$395	\$315
4 days	\$515	\$410

Individual Tutoring Rates

\$55 per 55 minute session \$45 per 45 minute session \$30 per 30 minute session

End-of-Year Evaluations (for students registered as homeschoolers with their county)

1st child: \$45

Siblings (if evaluation done at the same time): \$25

Chess Club: \$150 annual fee per student

Crochet Club: \$50 for October - December and \$100 for January - May

Field Trip Fee: \$10 one time fee when applicable

Supply Fee: \$40 for each day of the week the student attends. Example: Attends Tuesday and

Thursday, the fee is \$80.

Other Fees: Handwriting Book Fee \$15.00 (Primary A and B only), Recorder \$5 for all students in music class for Primary C (Wed and Thur), Tween (Wed and Thurs) and Teen (Monday)

Small Group Lessons

(Math and Language Arts)

Curriculum

We use an online program called Miacademy (pronounced Me Academy) to be able to provide individual instruction on each child's level. Students can be enrolled in Math and/or Language Arts as well as other courses within the program such as another language, social studies, science and others. We only monitor Math and Reading/LA, so parents would be involved with those other courses if selected. We offer individual tutoring for those that need it.

How it works

Up to 4 students will be pulled out of their regular class for "Small Group Lessons"; 1-2 times per day, depending on their needs and whether or not they are using the program at home. The teacher will prepare materials for each subject, monitor their progress and be there for any questions or extra support.

Small Group Lessons are available for Primary B, C, Tween and Teen classes. Primary A will have these core subjects in their classroom. Registration options are available for both Language Arts/Reading and/or Math.

Prices

1 subject only: \$150/month

2 days/week (4 sessions): \$200/month 3 days/week (6 sessions): \$280/month

<u>Absences</u>

Students will not be able to make up lessons at My Village, however, they may use the program at home if they have their binder with them.